The rates contained in this notice are the rates proposed by KU, but the Public Service Commission may order rates to be charged that differ from the proposed rates contained in this notice. A person may submit a timely written request for intervention to the Public Service Commission, Post Office Box 615, Frankfort, Kentucky 40602, establishing the grounds for the request including the status and interest of the party. If the commission does not receive a written request for intervention within thirty (30) days of initial publication or mailing of the notice, the commission may take final action on the application.

A copy of the Notice of Filing and the proposed tariff, once filed, shall also be available for public inspection on KU's website at www.lge-ku.com, or through the Public Service Commission's website at http://psc.ky.gov.

Kentucky Utilities Company c/o LG&E and KU Energy LLC 220 West Main Street P. O. Box 32010 Louisville, Kentucky 40232 1-800-981-0600 Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard P. O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602 502-564-3940

JAN 3 7017
Public Carrice
Commission

I AM STEURY ACAINST A 576+ INCREMSIN IN

POWER COSTS, ESPECIALLY WHEN ME HAVE LESS THAN

3% INFLATION IT IS TIME FOR OUR VEILITIES

TO IN PLENETT COST REDUCTION PROGRAM

AS INDUSTRY POET. ME DOWN NOT NEED THE

SOCIALLED INPROVEMENTS LISTED THAT ONLY

INCREASE COSTS TO CONSUMERS. YOU ARE

SUPPOSED TO BE AT THE SERVICE OF THE

PUBLIC PLOT THE MASTER US DOWN LOST SOL

Mr. Gerald F. Greaney 147 Colonial Way Danville, KY 40422